Print Date: 02/08/2017
JJ04221

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Contract:CNN345

Contractor: Law Signs LLC
Contractor's 1801 Oscar Crowell Road
Address: Beech Grove, TN 37018

Estimate Number: 0005 Estimate Type: Final

Contract Location: Removal and replacement of HOV signs on various Interstate

Counties: SHELBY

Project(s) 79961-3117-44

Total Earnings:

Stockpiled Materials:

Amount Due:

Test Report Payment Adjustments:
Material Discrepancy Adjustments:
Payment Due:

RR004

Total to Date
$330,022.54
$0.00
$330,022.54

$0.00
$0.00
$330,022.54

Previous to Date

$330,022.54
$0.00
$330,022.54

$0.00
$0.00
$330,022.54

Estimate Approved:No

Allowed:
Charged:

Elapsed Calendar Days:

Percent Time:

Percent Complete($):
Percent Behind:

Let:

Awarded:

Contract Executed:

Date Notice to Proceed:
Work Began:

To Be Completed:
Substantial Work Complete:
Accepted:

This Estimate
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
0.00

Pay Period: 9/16/2015

Current Contract:

Original Contract:

to 01/15/2017

Time
229.0 Days
228.0 Days
228.0 Days

99.56 9%
118.06 %
- %

Dates
10/17/2014
10/29/2014
11/24/2014
12/15/2014
05/11/2015
07/31/2015
07/30/2015
09/24/2015

Amounts

$280,599.10
$278,437.10
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STATE OF TENNESSEE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Project Number | Bid % |Federal Project Number | Project Current Amount |Project Description

79961-3117-44

100.00 NH-1-9409(170)

0.00 The removal and replacement of HOV signs on various Intersta

Line Primary/

Project Number| Cat# |Item #| Item Code | Units [Supplemental Description Total Item Quantity Total Amount
79961-3117-44 0700 9001 108-07 DAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES Bid: 0.000 Unit Price: $170.00
This Est: 0.000 This Est: $0.00
Total: 0.000 Total: $0.00
79961-3117-44 0700 9000 108-08.04 HOUR LIQUIDATED DAMAGES Bid: 0.000 Unit Price: $1,000.00
This Est: 0.000 This Est: $0.00
Total: 0.000 Total: $0.00
79961-3117-44 0700 0010 712-01 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL Bid: 1.000 Unit Price: $16,500.00
This Est: 0.000 This Est: $0.00
Total: 1.000 Total: $16,500.00
79961-3117-44 0700 0020 713-01.01 C.Y. CLASS A CONCRETE Bid: 9.000 Unit Price: $650.00
(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN This Est: 0.000 This Est: $0.00
SUPPORTS) Total: 6.960 Total: $4,524.00
79961-3117-44 0700 0030 713-01.02 LB. STEEL BAR Bid: 1,796.000 Unit Price: $3.25
REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION  This Est: 0.000 This Est: $0.00
FOR SIGN SUPPORTS) Total: 1,657.600 Total: $5,387.20
79961-3117-44 0700 0040 713-05 LB. STEEL HOLLOW SQUARE POST Bid: 3,916.000 Unit Price: $4.25
(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORTS This Est: 0.000 This Est: $0.00
Total: 7,889.400 Total: $33,529.95

RR004
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Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Line Primary/

Project Number| Cat# |Item #| Item Code |Units |Supplemental Description Total ltem Quantity Total Amount
79961-3117-44 0700 0050 713-06 LB. STEEL I-BEAMS & Bid: 2,190.000 Unit Price: $3.95
WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN  This Est: 0.000 This Est: $0.00
SUPPORT Total: 1,344.600 Total: $5,311.17
79961-3117-44 0700 0060 713-11.05 LB. SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORT Bid: 19,247.000 Unit Price: $4.60
This Est: 0.000 This Est: $0.00
Total: 26,190.221 Total: $120,475.02
79961-3117-44 0700 0070 713-13.03 S.F. FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS Bid: 6,834.000 Unit Price: $13.60
(0.100" THICK) This Est: 0.000 This Est: $0.00
Total: 6,657.000 Total: $90,535.20
79961-3117-44 0700 0080 713-14 S.F. EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL Bid: 475.000 Unit Price: $26.00
SIGNS This Est: 0.000 This Est: $0.00
Total: 595.000 Total: $15,470.00
79961-3117-44 0700 0090 713-15.01 EACH REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN Bid: 30.000 Unit Price: $40.00
POST This Est: 0.000 This Est: $0.00
Total: 28.000 Total: $1,120.00
79961-3117-44 0700 0100 713-15.36 EACH REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & Bid: 16.000 Unit Price: $200.00
FOOTING This Est: 0.000 This Est: $0.00
Total: 19.000 Total: $3,800.00
79961-3117-44 0700 9500 713-15.41 LS SIGN REMOVAL Bid: 0.000 Unit Price: $2,162.00
(DESCRIPTION)/Bridge Mounted This Est: 0.000 This Est: $0.00
Sign Total: 1.000 Total: $2,162.00

RR004
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Estimate Summary to Contractor Report

Line Primary/

Project Number| Cat# |Item #| Item Code |Units |Supplemental Description Total ltem Quantity Total Amount
79961-3117-44 0700 0110  713-30.05 LB. BARRIER MOUNTED SQUARE Bid: 2,988.000 Unit Price: $6.00
TUBE SIGN SUPPORT This Est: 0.000 This Est: $0.00
Total: 3,168.000 Total: $19,008.00
79961-3117-44 0700 0120 713-30.10 EACH BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN Bid: 9.000 Unit Price: $200.00
SUPPORT (DESCRIPTION)/(SEE  This Est: 0.000 This Est: $0.00
PLANS) Total: 26.000 Total: $5,200.00
79961-3117-44 0700 0130 717-01 LS MOBILIZATION Bid: 1.000 Unit Price: $7,000.00
This Est: 0.000 This Est: $0.00
Total: 1.000 Total: $7,000.00

RR004

VA7 - TSMR *END OF REPORT*
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