Print Date: 02/08/2017 JJ04221



Contract:CNN34	45 Estimate Number: 000	D5 Estimate Type	e: Final I	Estimate Approved:N	• Pay Period: 9/16/2015	to 01/15/2017
Contractor:	Law Signs LLC					Time
	1801 Oscar Crowell Road				Allowed:	229.0 Days
Address:	Beech Grove, TN 37018				Charged:	228.0 Days
					Elapsed Calendar Days:	228.0 Days
					Percent Time:	99.56 %
					Percent Complete(\$):	118.06 %
					Percent Behind:	%
Contract Location	on: Removal and replacemen			Dates		
					Let:	10/17/2014
Counties: SHEL	_BY				Awarded:	10/29/2014
					Contract Executed:	11/24/2014
					Date Notice to Proceed:	12/15/2014
Project(s) 7996	1-3117-44		Work Began:	05/11/2015		
•					To Be Completed:	07/31/2015
				:	Substantial Work Complete:	07/30/2015
					Accepted:	09/24/2015
		Total to Date	Previous to Date	This Estimate		Amounts
	Total Earnings:	\$330,022.54	\$330,022.54	\$0.00	Current Contract:	\$280,599.10
	Stockpiled Materials:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Original Contract:	\$278,437.10
	Amount Due:	\$330,022.54	\$330,022.54	\$0.00	-	
Test Rep	oort Payment Adjustments:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Material	Discrepancy Adjustments:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
	Payment Due:	\$330,022.54	\$330,022.54	0.00		



Project Number	Bid %	Federal	Project Num	ber P	roject Current Amount Project Des	cription			
79961-3117-44	117-44 100.00 NH-I-9409(170) 0.00 The removal and replacement of HOV signs on various Intersta								
Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
79961-3117-44	0700	9001	108-07	DAY	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	Bid: This Est: Total:	0.000	Unit Price: This Est: Total:	\$170.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
79961-3117-44	0700	9000	108-08.04	HOUR	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	Bid: This Est: Total:	0.000	Unit Price: This Est: Total:	\$1,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
79961-3117-44	0700	0010	712-01	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	Bid: This Est: Total:	0.000	Unit Price: This Est: Total:	\$16,500.00 \$0.00 \$16,500.00
79961-3117-44	0700	0020	713-01.01	C.Y.	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)	Bid: This Est: Total:	0.000	Unit Price: This Est: Total:	\$650.00 \$0.00 \$4,524.00
79961-3117-44	0700	0030	713-01.02	LB.	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)	This Est:		Unit Price: This Est: Total:	\$3.25 \$0.00 \$5,387.20
79961-3117-44	0700	0040	713-05	LB.	STEEL HOLLOW SQUARE POST (BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORTS	This Est:		Unit Price: This Est: Total:	\$4.25 \$0.00 \$33,529.95

Print Date: 02/08/2017 JJ04221



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Qua	antity	Total Amount	
79961-3117-44	0700	0050	713-06	LB.	STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT	Bid: This Est: Total:		Unit Price: This Est: Total:	\$3.95 \$0.00 \$5,311.17
79961-3117-44	0700	0060	713-11.05	LB.	SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORT	Bid: This Est: Total:		Unit Price: This Est: Total:	\$4.60 \$0.00 \$120,475.02
79961-3117-44	0700	0070	713-13.03	S.F.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	Bid: This Est: Total:		Unit Price: This Est: Total:	\$13.60 \$0.00 \$90,535.20
79961-3117-44	0700	0080	713-14	S.F.	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS	Bid: This Est: Total:		Unit Price: This Est: Total:	\$26.00 \$0.00 \$15,470.00
79961-3117-44	0700	0090	713-15.01	EACH	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN POST	Bid: This Est: Total:	0.000	Unit Price: This Est: Total:	\$40.00 \$0.00 \$1,120.00
79961-3117-44	0700	0100	713-15.36	EACH	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING	Bid: This Est: Total:	0.000	Unit Price: This Est: Total:	\$200.00 \$0.00 \$3,800.00
79961-3117-44	0700	9500	713-15.41	LS	SIGN REMOVAL (DESCRIPTION)/Bridge Mounted Sign	Bid: This Est: Total:	0.000	Unit Price: This Est: Total:	\$2,162.00 \$0.00 \$2,162.00

Print Date: 02/08/2017 JJ04221



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantit	ÿ	Total Amount	
79961-3117-44	0700	0110	713-30.05	LB.	BARRIER MOUNTED SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORT	Bid: This Est: Total:	-	Unit Price: This Est: Total:	\$6.00 \$0.00 \$19,008.00
79961-3117-44	0700	0120	713-30.10	EACH	BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT (DESCRIPTION)/(SEE PLANS)	Bid: This Est: Total:	0.000	Unit Price: This Est: Total:	\$200.00 \$0.00 \$5,200.00
79961-3117-44	0700	0130	717-01	LS	MOBILIZATION	Bid: This Est: Total:	0.000	Unit Price: This Est: Total:	\$7,000.00 \$0.00 \$7,000.00